

International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA) (A statutory authority established by the Government of India) 2nd & 3rd floor, savvy Pragya,

Gujarat International Financial Tec-city, Gandhinagar Gujarat - 382355, India.

Tel: +91-79-61809800 / Web: www.ifsca.gov.in



<u>Tender Notice for Selection of Solution Provider (SP) for Core Supervisory Technology</u> (Core SupTech) System Project of IFSCA

Tender No.: IFSCA/Technology/2024/001

The International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA) intends to select a Solution Provider (SP) for Core Supervisory Technology (Core SupTech) System Project of IFSCA and has issued Request for Proposal (RFP) for the said purpose. The last date for submission of bids has now been revised to 5th August 2024 at 1500 hrs.

For more details, please refer to IFSCA's e-Procurement Portal (https://ifsca.enivida.com/) or the Official Website of IFSCA (https://ifsca.enivida.com/)

General Manager –IT International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA)